Ruff Rider Agility Club of Upstate NY
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Over Rover Training Center, Cato, NY
Judges: Christin Dewey, Salt Bay, FL

Clyde Closson, Schnecksville, PA

CLASSSCHEDULE

Thursday, August 18, 2016

Ring 1
Open JWW - 9 Entries
Novice IWW - 6 Entries
Open FAST - 5Entries
Novice FAST - 3Entries
Open Standard - 7 Entries
Novice Standard - 7 Entries
Time 2 Beat - 11 Entries

Ring 2:
Master/Excellent FAST - 21 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 63 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 59 Entries

Friday, August 19, 2016

Ring 1
Open JWW - 18 Entries
Novice IWW - 8 Entries
Open FAST - 7 Entries
Novice FAST - 3Entries
Open Standard - 9 Entries
Novice Standard - 11 Entries
Time 2 Beat - 14 Entries

Ring 2:
Master/Excellent FAST - 29 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 73 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 69 Entries

Saturday, August 20, 2016

Ring 1
Open JWW - 6 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Saturday, August 20, 2016 (cont).

Ring 1 (cont.):
Novice JIWW - 12 Entries
Open FAST - 2 Entries
Novice FAST - 7 Entries
Open Standard - 4 Entries
Novice Standard - 16 Entries
Time 2 Beat - 19 Entries

Ring 2:
Master/Excellent FAST - 31 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 79 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 78 Entries

Sunday, August 21, 2016

Ring 1
Open JWW - 6 Entries
Novice IWW - 9 Entries
Open FAST - 2 Entries
Novice FAST - 8 Entries
Open Standard - 3Entries
Novice Standard - 14 Entries
Time 2 Beat - 19 Entries

Ring 2:
Master/Excellent FAST - 27 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 69 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 66 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 144 dogs entered in this event with 191 entries on Thursday, 241 entries on
Friday, 254 entries on Saturday, and 223 entries on Sunday for a total of 909 entries.



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.

James P. Crow ey, Secretary. SR KENY
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Herding Group

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bel gi an Mal i noi s

Bel gi an Tervuren
Border Collie

Col I'i e (Rough)

Col l'i e (Snoot h)

Ger man Shepherd Dog
I cel andi ¢ Sheepdog
Nor wegi an Buhund

a d English Sheepdog
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi
Shet | and Sheepdog

Hound Group

Af ghan Hound
Beagl e
Rhodesi an Ri dgeback

Miscellaneous

Neder | andse Kooi ker hondj e

Non-Sporting Group

Other

Boston Terrier
Dal mat i an
Keeshond

Lowchen

Poodl e (Standard)
Poodl e (Toy)

Schi pper ke

All - Areri can
Jack Russell Terrier

Sporting Group

Brittany

Cocker Spani el

English Setter

Engl i sh Springer Spani el
Ger man Short hai red Poi nter
CGol den Retri ever

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Re...

Spi none Italiano

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice

0/0
2/2
0/0
1/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1
2/1

4/ 1
0/0
0/0

0/1

1/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
2/1
1/1
0/0
0/0

Open

1/0
0/0
0/1
0/1
1/3
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/2

0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0

1/2
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

2/3
0/0

0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
2/3
1/1
0/0

M aster /Excellent

2/3
3/3
1/0
5/ 6
17/ 15
1/1
1/1
5/ 4
2/2
0/0
0/0
1/1
13/ 13

0/0
1/1
1/0

0/0

1/1
1/1
2/2
1/1
1/1
1/1
1/1

1/0
1/1

1/1
0/0
1/1
2/2
0/0
13/ 15
817
1/1
1/1



Terrier Group
Lakel and Terri er
Parson Russell Terrier
Wel sh Terrier

Toy Group
M ni ature Pi nscher
Papi | | on

Working Group
Dober man Pi nscher
Rot t wei | er
Si beri an Husky

Totals

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Novice

1/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0

0/0
2/2
1/1

22/ 16

Open

0/0
0/0
0/1

0/0
1/1

0/0
0/1
0/0

11/ 21

M aster /Excellent

2/2
1/1
2/1

3/3
1/1

1/1
3/2
1/0

104/ 98



Ring 1: Open JWW

24": 2 conpetitors

Running Order List
Thursday, August 18, 2016

24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree

24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

20": 2 conpetitors
20502 Zoey, All-American, Elly Powers
20501 Bri e, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt

16": 2 conpetitors
16701 Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
16501 Skyl a, Shetland Sheepdog, Renee Louise

12": 2 conpetitors
12703 Twi st er , Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder
12303 M a, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman

8": 1 conpetitor
8501 Mar sden, All-American, Maryann Doud

Ring 1: Novice JWW

24": 3 conpetitors
24705 Wnt er , Siberian Husky, Rick Casper
24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski

20": 2 conpetitors
20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

20801 Onyx, German Shepherd Dog, Dawn Sedorus

12": 1 conpetitor
12701 Magi c, Lowchen, Patricia Roach

Ring 1: Open FAST

24": 1 conpetitor
24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

20": 2 conpetitors
20502 Zoey, All-American, Elly Powers

20402 M r a, German Shepherd Dog, Judith Roberts

16": 1 conpetitor
16501 Skyl a, Shetland Sheepdog, Renee Louise

8": 1 conpetitor
8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Ring 1: Novice FAST

20": 2 conpetitors

20703 Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

12": 1 conpetitor
12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

Ring 1: Open Standard

20": 3 conpetitors

20503 Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
20502 Zoey, All-American, Elly Powers

20501 Bri e, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt

16": 2 conpetitors
16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton
16501 Skyl a, Shetland Sheepdog, Renee Louise

12": 1 conpetitor
12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

8": 1 conpetitor
8501 Mar sden, All-American, Maryann Doud

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 3 conpetitors

24705 Wnt er , Siberian Husky, Rick Casper

24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski

20": 2 conpetitors
20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann
20801 Onyx, German Shepherd Dog, Dawn Sedorus

16": 1 conpetitor
16701 Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

12": 1 conpetitor
12703 Twi st er , Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

24": 2 conpetitors
24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
24105 S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

20": 2 conpetitors
20116 Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20105 Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton

16": 3 conpetitors

16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
16102 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

12": 3 conpetitors

12206 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
12205 Trol |i ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton



8":
8102

Thursday (cont.)

1 conpetitor
d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Ring 2: Master/Excellent FAST

24"

24702
24701
24303
24110
24106
24105

20":

20303
20132
20119
20117
20114
20108
20107
20105

16":

16502
16303
16301
16103

12":

12112
12402
12201

6 conpetitors
Ni troJett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia
Gabe , German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski
Kar i zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor
Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

8 conpetitors
Fr ost yn, Siberian Husky, Rick Casper
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal
Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo
Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton

4 conpetitors

Kansas , Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

Moka , Norwegian Buhund, Ellen Y acknin

Pi ppi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer

3 conpetitors
Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton
G asshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble
Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman

Ring 2: Master/Excellent Standard

24"

24303
24302
24112
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24101

20":

20402
20401
20303
20302
20205
20204
20203

10 conpetitors
Kar i zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch
Seyval , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Jane Walker
Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor
Zi ppi ty, Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop
| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Mabel , Labrador Retriever, Catharine Barnaby

27 conpetitors

M r a, German Shepherd Dog, Judith Roberts

Pi per , German Shepherd Dog, Lucille Straub

Fr ost yn, Siberian Husky, Rick Casper

Sni per , Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop

Rebel , Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski

U a, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

20202
20132
20124
20121
20120
20119
20118
20117
20116
20115
20111
20110
20108
20107
20106
20105
20104
20103
20102
20101

16":

16302
16202
16201
16104
16103
16102
16101

12":

12402
12303
12301
12206
12205
12203
12202
12201
12112
12111
12110
12109
12108
12107
12104
12102
12101

8":
8203
8102

Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal

Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Dyl | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Maewyn , Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Benny , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Pi t , Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Corret , Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle

Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle

Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland

Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton

M | ey, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Henderson
Venus , Dalmatian, Stephanie Podjeko

Bodi e, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podjeko

Li bby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt

7 conpetitors
Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
Beaner , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Qui ri n, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski
Penny , English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
Max , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

17 conpetitors
G asshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble
M a, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman
Ari es, Papillon, Cynthia Foley
Br ana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
Trol |'i , lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager
Kacy , Keeshond, Dawn Rager
Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman
Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton
W nni e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
Sanson, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman
Habaya , Shetland Sheepdog, Rachel Putnam
Zoey , Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
Zeke , Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
| vy, Beagle, Susan Y anoff
Ri t z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Cappy , Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan

2 conpetitors
Ri 0, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson



Thursday (cont.)

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24"

24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24101

20":

20503
20402
20401
20302
20205
20204
20203
20202
20132
20124
20121
20120
20119
20118
20117
20116
20115
20111
20110
20108
20107
20106
20105
20104
20103
20102
20101

16":

16502
16302
16202
16201
16104
16103
16102
16101

12":

12301
12206
12205
12203
12202
12201

7 conpetitors

Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor

Zi ppi ty, Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop

| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum

S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Mabel , Labrador Retriever, Catharine Barnaby

27 conpetitors

Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
M r a, German Shepherd Dog, Judith Roberts

Pi per , German Shepherd Dog, Lucille Straub
Sni per , Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop

Rebel , Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski

U a, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal

Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Dyl | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Maewyn , Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Benny , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Pi t , Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Conret , Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle

Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle

Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland

Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton

M | ey, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Henderson
Venus , Dalmatian, Stephanie Podjeko

Bodi e, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podjeko

Li bby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt

8 conpetitors

Kansas , Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Beaner , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

Qui ri n, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

Penny , English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh

Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Max , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

15 conpetitors

Ari es, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

Br ana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
Trol |'i ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman

M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

Kacy , Keeshond, Dawn Rager

Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman

12112
12111
12110
12109
12108
12107
12104
12102
12101

8":
8203
8102

Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

W nni e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
Sanson, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman
Habaya , Shetland Sheepdog, Rachel Putnam
Zoey , Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
Zeke , Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart

| vy, Beagle, Susan Y anoff

Ri t z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Cappy , Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan

2 conpetitors
Ri 0, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson



Running Order List
Friday, August 19, 2016

Ring 1: Open JWW

8": 1 conpetitor
8501 Mar sden, All-American, Maryann Doud

12": 6 conpetitors

12303 M a, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman

12402 G asshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble
12501 Prest on, Papillon, Marlene Buchel

12502 Agat ha, Cocker Spaniel, Ann Hardy

12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder
12703 Twi st er , Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

16": 3 conpetitors

16501 Skyl a, Shetland Sheepdog, Renee Louise

16503 Sam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Margaret Aldridge
16701 Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

20": 6 conpetitors

20301 Bol o, Border Collie, GiGi Galla

20305 Eve, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

20501 Bri e, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt
20502 Zoey, All-American, Elly Powers
20507 Char gus, Labrador Retriever, Gail Parks
20601 Tr ae, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Carman

24": 2 conpetitors
24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch
24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree

Ring 1: Novice JWW

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Dai sy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gail Parks

16": 1 conpetitor
16703 Zi el , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Margaret Aldridge

20": 3 conpetitors

20704 Ruby , Labrador Retriever, Jane K. Jackson
20801 Onyx, German Shepherd Dog, Dawn Sedorus
20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

24": 3 conpetitors

24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski
24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24705 Wnt er , Siberian Husky, Rick Casper

Ring 1: Open FAST

8": 1 conpetitor
8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

12": 1 conpetitor
12501 Prest on, Papillon, Marlene Buchel

16": 2 conpetitors
16501 Skyl a, Shetland Sheepdog, Renee Louise

16503 Sam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Margaret Aldridge

20": 2 conpetitors
20601 Tr ae, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Carman
20502 Zoey, All-American, Elly Powers

24": 1 conpetitor
24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

Ring 1: Novice FAST

12": 2 conpetitors
12502 Agat ha, Cocker Spaniel, Ann Hardy
12702 d addy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

20": 1 conpetitor
20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

Ring 1: Open Standard

8": 1 conpetitor
8501 Mar sden, All-American, Maryann Doud

12": 1 conpetitor
12501 Prest on, Papillon, Marlene Buchel

16": 3 conpetitors

16501 Skyl a, Shetland Sheepdog, Renee Louise

16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

16503 Sam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Margaret Aldridge

20": 4 conpetitors

20501 Bri e, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt

20502 Zoey, All-American, Elly Powers

20503 Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
20507 Char gus, Labrador Retriever, Gail Parks

Ring 1: Novice Standard

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Dai sy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gail Parks

12": 2 conpetitors
12702 d addy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12703 Twi st er , Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

16": 1 conpetitor
16701 Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

20": 4 conpetitors

20703 Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20704 Ruby, Labrador Retriever, Jane K. Jackson
20801 Onyx, German Shepherd Dog, Dawn Sedorus
20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

24": 3 conpetitors
24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski



Friday (cont.)

24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia 20132 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Dea
24705 Wnt er , Siberian Husky, Rick Casper 20303 Frostyn, Siberian Husky, Rick Casper

24": 7 conpetitors
24103 Cus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson
24105 S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

8" 1 anpet itor ) 24106 Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum
8102 G inda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson 24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
] 24304 M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
12": 5 conpetitors 24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton 24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia
12205 Trol li ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
12206 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
12401 Sadi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Rebecca Chynoweth Ring 2: Master/Excellent Standard

12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder
8": 4 conpetitors

16": 4 conpetitors 8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer 8201 Kei - La, Lowchen, Patricia Roach
16204 St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King 8202 St or vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang
16302 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart 8203 Ri 0, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare

16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton
12": 21 conpetitors

20": 2 conpetitors 12101 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan
20105 Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton 12102 Ritz, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
20125 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon 12104 |vy, Beagle, Susan Y anoff

12105 Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
24": 2 conpetitors 12106 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
24103 Cus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson 12107 Zeke, Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
24105 S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday 12108 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart

12110 Sanson, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman
12111 W nni e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

12201 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman

Ring 2: Master/Excellent FAST

12": 6 conpetitors 12202 Kacy, Keeshond, Dawn Rager
12201 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman 12203 M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager
12204 Fi ona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth Hartley 12204 Fi ona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth Hartley
12401 Sadi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Rebecca Chynoweth 12205 Trol|i , lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
12402 Grasshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble 12206 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
12106 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy 12301 Ari es, Papillon, CynthiaFoley
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton 12302 T. Reg. , Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Christiansen

] 12303 M a, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman
16": 4 conpetitors 12401 Sadi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Rebecca Chynoweth
16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer 12402 Grasshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble
16301 Pi ppi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
16303 Mbka, Norwegian Buhund, Ellen Yacknin 16": 8 conpetitors
16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton 16101 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

) 16102 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

20": 12 conpetitors ) ] 16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
20105 Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton 16104 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
20107 Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday 16201 Quiri n, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski
20108 Raffl e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller 16202 Beaner , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20114 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere 16204 St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King
20117 Si erra, Border Collie, Jason Pierce 16302 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
20119 Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo
20122 Mya, Border Collie, Elizabeth Hartley 20": 32 conpetitors
20123 Jade, Golden Retr_iever, DonnjaSChmidt 20101 Li bby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt
20125 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon 20102 Bodi e, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podjeko
20126 Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert VVolz 20103 Venus, Damatian, Stephanie Podjeko

-10-



Friday (cont.)

20104 M | ey, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Henderson
20105 Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton
20106 Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland
20107 Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
20108 Raffl e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
20115 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20116 Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20117 Si erra, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

20118 Benny, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

20119 Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

20120 Maewyn, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

20121 Dyl li e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20122 Mya, Border Collie, Elizabeth Hartley

20123 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt
20124 Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney
20125 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

20126 Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert VVolz
20127 Sequi n, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

20131 Ski pper , Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis
20132 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Dea

20202 Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
20203 Ul a, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

20204 Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski
20205 Rebel , Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
20206 Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

20301 Bol o, Border Collie, GiGi Galla

20303 Frostyn, Siberian Husky, Rick Casper
20304 Bullitt , Golden Retriever, Pete Freeman
20305 Eve, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

24": 8 conpetitors

24103 Cus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson

24105 S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

24106 Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum

24107 Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24108 | KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
24304 M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

8": 4 conpetitors

8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8201 Kei - La, Lowchen, Patricia Roach
8202 St or vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang
8203 Ri 0, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare

12": 19 conpetitors

12101 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan
12102 Rit z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
12104 |vy, Beagle, Susan Y anoff

12105 Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12106 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12107 Zeke, Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
12108 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
12110 Sanson, Welsh Terrier, Linda Sherman

-11-

12111
12112
12201
12202
12203
12204
12205
12206
12301
12302
12401

16":

16101
16102
16103
16104
16201
16202
16204
16302
16502

20":

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20115
20116
20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20122
20123
20124
20125
20126
20127
20131
20132
20202
20203
20204
20205
20206
20304
20503
20703

24"
24103

W nni e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare

Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman
Kacy , Keeshond, Dawn Rager

M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

Fi ona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth Hartley
Trol |'i , lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
Br ana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
Ari es, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

T. Reg. , Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Christiansen
Sadi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Rebecca Chynoweth

9 conpetitors

Max , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Penny , English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh

Qui ri n, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

Beaner , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Kansas , Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

31 conpetitors

Li bby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie Platt

Bodi e, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podjeko
Venus , Dalmatian, Stephanie Podjeko

M | ey, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Henderson
Kea, Labrador Retriever, Deirdre Crofton

Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Pi t , Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

Benny , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Maewyn , Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Dyl | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Mya, Border Collie, Elizabeth Hartley

Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Russ , Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Volz
Sequi n, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

Ski pper , Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal

Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
U a, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski
Rebel , Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Bul I'i tt , Golden Retriever, Pete Freeman
Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

6 conpetitors

Qus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson



24105
24106
24107
24108
24304

S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum

Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

Friday (cont.)
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Ring 1: Open JWW

24": 2 conpetitors

Running Order List
Saturday, August 20, 2016

24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree

24301 Reny , Belgian Malinois, Judith Roberts

20": 3 conpetitors

20507 Char gus, Labrador Retriever, Gail Parks
20403 Fl i nt , Rottweiler, Tammy Snyder
20301 Bol o, Border Collie, GiGi Galla

16": 1 conpetitor
16701 Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Ring 1: Novice JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24704 Del il ah, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton

24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski

20": 3 conpetitors

20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann
20702 20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger

20701 Li vi e, Australian Shepherd, Vicki Agosti

16": 4 conpetitors

16901 Lilly, Austraian Shepherd, Alexander May
16802 Desi , Old English Sheepdog, Beth VVanDervort
16801 Spl ash, Golden Retriever, Tammy Snyder
16702 Zach, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ann Zamites

12": 1 conpetitor
12701 Magi c, Lowchen, Patricia Roach

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Dai sy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gail Parks

Ring 1: Open FAST

24": 1 conpetitor
24301 Reny , Belgian Malinois, Judith Roberts

8": 1 conpetitor
8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Ring 1: Novice FAST

24": 1 conpetitor
24704 Del il ah, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton

20": 3 conpetitors

20702 20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger

20701 Li vi e, Australian Shepherd, Vicki Agosti
20802 Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann
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16": 1 conpetitor
16901 Lilly, Austraian Shepherd, Alexander May

12": 2 conpetitors
12702 d addy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

Ring 1: Open Standard

20": 2 conpetitors
20507 Char gus, Labrador Retriever, Gail Parks
20503 Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey

16": 1 conpetitor
16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

12": 1 conpetitor
12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 4 conpetitors

24704 Del il ah, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton

24703 Siren, Belgian Tervuren, Joel Basa

24702 N troJdett , Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski

20":

20803
20802
20703
20702
20701

5 conpetitors
Tri cha, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton
Nat e, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann
Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger
Li vi e, Australian Shepherd, Vicki Agosti

16":

16901
16802
16801
16702
16701

5 conpetitors
Li I 'y, Australian Shepherd, Alexander May
Desi , Old English Sheepdog, Beth VanDervort
Spl ash, Golden Retriever, Tammy Snyder
Zach , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ann Zamites
Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

12": 1 conpetitor
12702 d addy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Dai sy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gail Parks

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

24": 6 conpetitors

24304 M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
24113 Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley

24105 S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

24104 Lili Ann,Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24103 Cus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson



Saturday (cont.)

20": 3 conpetitors

20702 20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger
20125 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon
20112 "1 CE", Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

16": 4 conpetitors

16701 Dai sy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

16204 St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer

12":

12206
12205
12112
12105
12103

5 conpetitors
Br ana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
Trol |'i ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton
Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
W nt er , Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne Lang

8": 1 conpetitor
8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Ring 2: Master/Excellent FAST

24"

24701
24304
24303
24113
24110
24106
24105
24104
24103

9 conpetitors
Gabe , German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski
M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Kar i zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley
Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor
Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Li I'i Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Qus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson

20":

20132
20129
20126
20125
20122
20119
20117
20113
20112
20109
20108
20107

12 conpetitors
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal
Dr agon , English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-Webber
Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Volz
Russ , Border Collie, Wayne Simon
Mya, Border Callie, Elizabeth Hartley
Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo
Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce
" Scor e" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
"1 CE" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
Reba , Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann
Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday

16":

16502
16303
16301
16203
16105
16103

6 conpetitors
Kansas , Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton
Moka , Norwegian Buhund, Ellen Y acknin
Pi ppi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Dazzl e, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Callahan
Joyf ul , Brittany, AndreaLee
Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer

12": 3 conpetitors
12113 Tucker , Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

-14-

12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton
12204 Fi ona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth Hartley

8": 1 conpetitor
8103 |vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

Ring 2: Master/Excellent Standard

24"

24304
24303
24301
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102

16 conpetitors
M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Kar i zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Reny , Belgian Malinais, Judith Roberts
Ri cki e Boa, Poodle (Standard), Diane Betelak
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley
Seyval , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Jane Walker
War pai nt , Collie (Smooth), Stephen Karpie
Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor
Zi ppi ty, Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop
| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Li I'i Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Qus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson
Bonber , Golden Retriever, Lori Basa

20":

20403
20401
20306
20304
20302
20301
20204
20202
20201
20132
20131
20130
20129
20127
20126
20125
20124
20123
20122
20121
20120
20119
20118
20117
20116
20115
20113
20112
20111
20109

33 conpetitors
Fl i nt , Rottweiler, Tammy Snyder
Pi per , German Shepherd Dog, Lucille Straub
Moxi e, Border Collie, Jovanina Tyrrell
Bul I'i tt , Golden Retriever, Pete Freeman
Sni per , Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop
Bol o, Border Collie, GiGi Galla
Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski
Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Fi nn, Collie (Rough), Laura Keefe
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal
Ski pper , Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis
Abbi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian Phinney

Sequi n, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Volz
Russ , Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney
Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

Mya, Border Collie, Elizabeth Hartley

Dyl | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Maewyn , Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Benny , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Pi t , Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

" Scor e" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

"1 CE" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

Comret , Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle
Reba , Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann

Dr agon , English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-Webber



20108
20107
20106

16":

16302
16204
16203
16105
16104
16103
16102
16101

12":

12301
12206
12205
12204
12203
12202
12113
12112
12111
12108
12107
12106
12105
12103
12102
12101

8":

8301
8203
8202
8103
8102
8101

Saturday (cont.)

Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland

8 conpetitors

Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Dazzl e, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Callahan

Joyf ul , Brittany, AndreaLee

Penny , English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh

Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Max , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

16 conpetitors

Ari es, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

Br ana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
Trol |'i ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
Fi ona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth Hartley
M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

Kacy , Keeshond, Dawn Rager

Tucker , Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

W nni e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
Zoey , Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
Zeke , Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
W nt er , Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne Lang

Ri t z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Cappy , Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan

6 conpetitors

M nni e, Poodle (Toy), LisaAustin

Ri 0, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare

St or ny , Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang

I vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Bel | e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandy Madaio

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24"

24703
24304
24114
24113
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102

14 conpetitors

Si r en, Belgian Tervuren, Joel Basa

M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Ri cki e Boa, Poodle (Standard), Diane Betelak
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley

War pai nt , Collie (Smooth), Stephen Karpie

Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor

Zi ppi ty, Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop

| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Tai , Border Collie, Anne Stocum

S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

Li I'i  Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Qus, Spinone Italiano, Cass Anderson

Bomber , Golden Retriever, Lori Basa
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20": 33 conpetitors

20703 Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20503 Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
20401 Pi per , German Shepherd Dog, Lucille Straub
20306 Mbxi e, Border Collie, Jovanina Tyrrell

20304 Bullitt , Golden Retriever, Pete Freeman
20302 Sni per , Border Collie, Jo Ann Klinetop

20204 Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski
20202 Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
20201 Fi nn, Collie (Rough), LauraKeefe

20132 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Dea

20131 Ski pper , Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis
20130 Abbi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian Phinney
20129 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-Webber
20127 Sequi n, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

20126 Shi |l oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert VVolz
20125 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

20124 Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

20123 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

20122 Mya, Border Collie, Elizabeth Hartley

20121 Dyl li e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

20120 Maewyn, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

20119 Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

20118 Benny, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

20117 Si erra, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

20116 Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20115 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20113 " Score" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
20112 "1 CE", Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

20111 Conet , Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle
20109 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann
20108 Raffl e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
20107 Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
20106 Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland

16": 9 conpetitors

16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

16302 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

16204 St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

16203 Dazzl e, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Callahan

16105 Joyful , Brittany, AndrealLee

16104 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh

16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
16102 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

16101 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

12": 16 conpetitors

12301 Ari es, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

12206 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
12205 Trol li ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
12204 Fi ona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth Hartley
12203 M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

12202 Kacy, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

12113 Tucker , Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

12111 W nni e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare
12108 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
12107 Zeke, Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart



Saturday (cont.)

12106 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12105 Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12103 W nt er , Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne Lang
12102 Rit z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
12101 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan

8": 6 conpetitors

8301 M nni e, Poodle (Toy), LisaAustin

8203 Ri 0, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Bare

8202 St or vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang
8103 |vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8101 Bel | e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandy Madaio
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Running Order List
Sunday, August 21, 2016

Ring 1: Open JWW Ring 1: Open Standard
12": 1 conpetitor 16": 1 conpetitor
12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder 16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton
20": 3 conpetitors 20": 2 conpetitors
20305 Eve, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn 20503 Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
20403 Fl i nt , Rottweiler, Tammy Snyder 20504 Tucker , Border Collie, LisaWilliams

20504 Tucker , Border Collie, LisaWilliams
24": 2 competitors Ring 1: Novice Standard
24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

24303 Kari zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree 12": 1 conpetitor ) )
12702 d addy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

Ring 1: Novice JWW 16": 3 conpetitors

16801 Spl ash, Golden Retriever, Tammy Snyder
16": 3 conpetitors 16802 Desi , Old English Sheepdog, Beth VVanDervort
16801 Spl ash, Golden Retriever, Tammy Snyder 16901 Lilly, Austraian Shepherd, Alexander May
16802 Desi , Old English Sheepdog, Beth VVanDervort
16901 Lilly, Austraian Shepherd, Alexander May 20": 6 conpetitors

20701 Li vi e, Australian Shepherd, Vicki Agosti
20": 3 conpetitors 20702 20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger
20701 Li vi e, Australian Shepherd, Vicki Agosti 20704 Ruby , Labrador Retriever, Jane K. Jackson
20702 20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger 20803 Tri cha, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton
20704 Ruby , Labrador Retriever, Jane K. Jackson 20804 Yuma, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton

20805 Ni na, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton
24": 3 conpetitors

24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski 24": 4 conpetitors
24704 Del il ah, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton 24701 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski
24705 Wnt er , Siberian Husky, Rick Casper 24703 Siren, Belgian Tervuren, Joel Basa

24704 Del il ah, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton

Ring 1: Open FAST 24705 Wnt er , Siberian Husky, Rick Casper

8": 1 conpetitor Ring 1: Time 2 Beat
8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8": 1 conpetitor

24": 1 conpetitor 8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
24302 Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch
12": 5 conpetitors
12103 W nt er , Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne Lang
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton
12205 Trol |i ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman

Ring 1: Novice FAST

12": 1 conpetitor 12206 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen

12702 d addy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy 12503 W | ow, Boston Terrier, Sandy Ryder

16%: 1 (?onpet i tor ) 16": 3 conpetitors

16901 Lilly, Australian Shepherd, Alexander May 16103 Huckl eberry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
] 16204 St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

20": 5 conpetitors 16502 Kansas, Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

20804 Yuma, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton

20805 Ni na, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton 20": 5 conpetitors

20701 Li vi e, Australian Shepherd, Vicki Agosti 20113 " Score" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

20702 20. , Border Collie, S_arah Anger 20125 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

20704 Ruby, Labrador Retriever, Jane K. Jackson 20504 Tucker , Border Collie, LisaWilliams

20702 20. , Border Collie, Sarah Anger

24" 1 Cowet itor 20704 Ruby, Labrador Retriever, Jane K. Jackson
24704 Del il ah, Afghan Hound, Casey Walton
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Sunday (cont.)

24"

24104
24105
24107
24113
24304

5 conpetitors
Li I'i  Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley
M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

Ring 2: Master/Excellent FAST

8": 1 conpetitor
8103 |vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

12": 4 conpetitors

12201 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman
12402 G asshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

12113 Tucker , Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

16":

16103
16105
16203
16303
16502

5 conpetitors
Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Joyf ul , Brittany, AndreaLee
Dazzl e, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Callahan
Moka , Norwegian Buhund, Ellen Y acknin
Kansas , Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

20":

20107
20108
20112
20113
20117
20119
20125
20126
20129
20303
20504

11 conpetitors
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
"1 CE" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
" Scor e" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce
Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo
Russ , Border Collie, Wayne Simon
Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Volz
Dr agon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-Webber
Fr ost yn, Siberian Husky, Rick Casper
Tucker , Border Collie, LisaWilliams

24"

24104
24105
24110
24113
24303
24701

6 conpetitors
Li I'i Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley
Kar i zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Gabe , German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet Wisneski

Ring 2: Master/Excellent Standard

8": 3 conpetitors

8102 d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8103 |vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
8202 St or vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang

12": 16 conpetitors
12101 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan
12102 Rit z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn

-18-

12103 W nt er , Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne Lang
12104 |vy, Beagle, Susan Y anoff

12105 Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12106 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12107 Zeke, Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
12108 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart
12112 Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

12113 Tucker , Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
12201 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman
12202 Kacy, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

12203 M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

12205 Trol li ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
12206 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen
12402 G asshopper , All-American, Dee Bramble

16":

16101
16103
16104
16105
16203
16204

6 conpetitors
Max , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Penny , English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Joyf ul , Brittany, AndreaLee
Dazzl e, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Callahan
St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

20":

20102
20103
20104
20106
20107
20108
20111
20112
20113
20116
20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20123
20124
20125
20126
20127
20129
20131
20132
20202
20204
20206
20303
20304
20305
20306
20403

31 conpetitors
Bodi e, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podjeko
Venus , Dalmatian, Stephanie Podjeko
M | ey, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Henderson
Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland
Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Conret , Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle
"1 CE" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
" Scor e" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce
Benny , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo
Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo
Maewyn , Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Dyl | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt
Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney
Russ , Border Collie, Wayne Simon
Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Volz
Sequi n, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn
Dr agon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-Webber
Ski pper , Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis
Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal
Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski
Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King
Fr ost yn, Siberian Husky, Rick Casper
Bul I'i tt , Golden Retriever, Pete Freeman
Eve, Border Callie, Cynthia Rohn
Moxi e, Border Collie, Jovanina Tyrrell
Fl i nt , Rottweiler, Tammy Snyder

24": 13 conpetitors
24101 Mabel , Labrador Retriever, Catharine Barnaby



24102
24104
24105
24107
24108
24110
24111
24113
24114
24302
24303
24304

Bomnber , Golden Retriever, Lori Basa

Li I'i  Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree

Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor

War pai nt , Collie (Smooth), Stephen Karpie
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley

Ri cki e Boa, Poodle (Standard), Diane Betelak
Par ker , Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

Kar i zma, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

8":

8102
8103
8202

12":

12101
12102
12103
12104
12105
12106
12107
12108
12112
12113
12201
12202
12203
12205
12206

16":

16101
16103
16104
16105
16203
16204
16502

20":

20102
20103
20104
20106
20107
20108
20111
20112
20113
20116

3 conpetitors

d i nda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
I vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
St or ny , Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang

15 conpetitors

Cappy , Miniature Pinscher, Diane W. Egan

Ri t z, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn

W nt er , Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne Lang

| vy, Beagle, Susan Y anoff

Dazzl e, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Zeke , Jack Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart

Zoey , Parson Russell Terrier, Kristin Hart

Ti cket , Schipperke, Phoebe Shelton

Tucker , Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Appleman
Kacy , Keeshond, Dawn Rager

M a, Keeshond, Dawn Rager

Trol |'i ,lcelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
Br ana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwen

7 conpetitors

Max , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

Sunday (cont.)

Huckl eber ry , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer

Penny , English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Joyf ul , Brittany, AndreaLee

Dazzl e, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Callahan

St or m, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Kansas , Australian Cattle Dog, Lee Shelton

29 conpetitors

Bodi e, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podjeko
Venus , Dalmatian, Stephanie Podjeko

M | ey, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Henderson
Gem, Border Collie, Rosemary Sutherland

Dazzl e, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday

Raf f | e, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Conret , Golden Retriever, Lynn Mickinkle

"1 CE" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

" Scor e" , Border Collie, Megan Maholsic
Cheat er , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

-19-

20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20123
20124
20125
20126
20127
20129
20131
20132
20202
20204
20206
20304
20306
20503

24"

24101
24102
24104
24105
24107
24108
24110
24111
24113
24114
24304
24703

Si err a, Border Collie, Jason Pierce

Benny , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Taxi , Border Collie, Susan DeRienzo

Maewyn , Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Dyl | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

Kyl i e, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Russ , Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Shi | oh, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Volz

Sequi n, Border Collie, Cynthia Rohn

Dr agon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-Webber
Ski pper , Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Zoe, Border Collie, Donna Deal

Caneo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Lacey, German Shepherd Dog, Toni Kurowski
Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Bul I'i tt , Golden Retriever, Pete Freeman

Moxi e, Border Collie, Jovanina Tyrrell

Popcor n, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey

12 conpetitors

Mabel , Labrador Retriever, Catharine Barnaby
Bonber , Golden Retriever, Lori Basa

Li I'i  Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
S| am, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

| KO, German Shepherd Dog, Konnie McCaffree
Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin Manor

War pai nt , Collie (Smooth), Stephen Karpie
Chet , Border Collie, Allison Blakley

Ri cki e Boa, Poodle (Standard), Diane Betelak
M cah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Si r en, Belgian Tervuren, Joel Basa



